
P a g e  1 | 1 

 

 

 

Request For Proposal 15-BBS-0324 Addendum 3 
February 16, 2024 
 

To: All Prospective Vendors 

Subject: Pre-Proposal Conference 

 

This communication serves as Number 3 - Request for Proposal (RFP) 15-BBS-0324. Please note the RFP 

will still close on February 29, 2024, at 2:00 pm CST.  

 

Timeline and Conference Information: The Pre-Proposal meeting will be held via web 
116827354@teams.bjn.vc  

(Video Conference ID: 117 044 366 5) (Meeting ID: 222 721 247 284 Passcode: fN5a8r) on Thursday, 
February 22, 2024 @ 2:30 PM CST. 

 

RFP Issue Date Thursday, February 1, 2024, at 2:00 PM CST 

Pre-Proposal Meeting Thursday, February 22, 2024, at 2:30 PM CST 

Respondent Question Cut-Off Date Friday, February 23, 2024, at 3:00 PM CST 

Addendum Issue Date Monday, February 26, 2024 

Proposal Closing Date & Time Thursday, February 29, 2024, NO Later than 2:00 PM CST 

Evaluation Period March 1, 2024 – March 5, 2024 

Board Meeting & Approval March 2024 

 

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and we appreciate your continued interest in our 

procurement process. 

End of Addendum 

 

 

mailto:116827354@teams.bjn.vc

